

101683255

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type MC)	Conveyance Type
[X] New $(1, 9, 0)$	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[] Assignment [] License
Document ID #	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document	<u>2 26 2001</u> [] Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	[X] Other Release of Security Interest
Companies Ports	
Conveying Party Name Sanwa Bank California	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year 2 26 2001
Formerly	
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association	
[] Other	2275337
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	
Receiving Party [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.	
Name Maxwell Technologies Systems Division, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 2)	20100
Address (line 3) San Diego City	California 92123 State Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [] If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion <u>Delaware</u>
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0822

FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address
Area Code and Telephone Number312 577-7000
NameJulius Tabin, Esq.
Address (line 1) <u>Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery</u>
Address (line 2) 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60603
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,275,337
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed [x] Deposit Account [] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #_06-1135
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [x] No []
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Julius Tabin, Esq. Julius Tabin, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0823

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of February 26, 2001, by SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA, a California corporation located at 1280 Fourth Avenue, San Diego, California 92101 ("Secured Party"), in favor of MAXWELL TECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS DIVISION, INC., a California corporation located at 9210 Sky Park Court, San Diego, California 92123 ("Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company executed that certain Security Agreement dated October 25, 2000 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, certain intellectual property owned by Company, and

WHEREAS, Company executed that certain Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated October 25, 2000 ("Assignment of Security Interest"), pursuant to which Company granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, certain intellectual property owned by Company; and

WHEREAS, said Assignment of Security Interest was filed with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release all its rights in the trademark PULSERAD (registration No. 2,275,337 filed September 7, 1999) (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights it may have in the Released Collateral to Company:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Secured Party releases, without recourse or warranty, and reconveys to Company, all its right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto including but not limited to all renewals, and extensions thereof, and the recordings and applications therefor.
- 2. Secured Party hereby represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights in the Released Collateral to any other party.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Sanwa - Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0824

Agreed to as of the date first written above:

SECURED PARTY:

SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA, a California corporation

David L. Beall

Senior Vice President

Sanwa - Release of Security Interest

RECORDED: 04/09/2001